AccuL®ck s CONSUMABLES

CONVERSION GUIDE

Bernard® BTB MIG Gun and AccuLock™ S Consumables Part Numbers

in Miller® Packages — Refer to the part numbers below to re-order

AcculLock™ nozzles, contact tips and diffusers

Bernard® Packaged
MIG Gun Part Number

Q3015AE9HMC

Q4015AE9EMC

Q4015VS9EMQ

AccuLock™ S Nozzle
Part Number

NS-A5818C

N-A5818C

N-A5818C

T-A045CH

T-A045CH

AccuLock™ S
Contact Tip Part
Number

T-A052CH

FOR MILLER® PACKAGES

AcculLock™ S Diffuser
Part Number

DS-A1-C

D-A1-C

D-A1-C

CENTERFIRE™ AND TOUGH-LOCK® DIFFUSERS AND NOZZLES
TO ACCULOCK™ S DIFFUSERS AND NOZZLES

AMP

200
300

300
(T Series Small
Straight Handle
Only)

400
500
600

BERNARD'

A Division of Miller Electric Mfg. LLC.

AcculLock™ S Consumables

Conventional

Diffuser
DS-A1-C
DS-A1-C

DS-A1-C

D-A1-C

D-A1-C
D-A1-C

Nozzle

NS-A1218B
NS-A5818C

NS-A5818C

N-A5818C
N-A5814C
N-A3414C

449 West Corning Road
Beecher, lllinois 60401 USA

Centerfire™ Consumables

Diffuser

DS-1
DS-1

DS-1

D-1

D-1

Nozzle

NS-1218B
NS-5818C

NS-5818C

N-5818C
N-5814C
N-3414C

1-855-MIGWELD (644-9353)
(US & Canada Only)

—3/BERNARD'

Issued March 2025

Miller® Feeder/System

ArcReach® SuitCase®

XMT®

S-74 MPa Feeders

Intellx™ Feeders

Intellx™ Swingarcs

Deltaweld® 350 with Intellx™ Feeders
Deltaweld® 500 with Intellx™ Feeders

XMT®
20 Series

Continuum™

TOUGH LOCK™ Consumables

Diffuser

404-26

404-26

404-26
404-26
404-26

Nozzle

401-6-62

401-4-62

401-6-62

401-5-62
401-5-75

For more information,

visit us at bernardtregaskiss.com



LOOKING TO RE-ORDER A BERNARD® BTB MIG GUN
OR ACCULOCK™ S CONSUMABLES?

Bernard® Bernard® Bernard®
) Miller® E=nadyEIRMI AccuLock™ S AccuLock™ S AccuLock™ S
Miller® Model Gun . .
Part Number Part Number Nozzle Contact Tip Diffuser
Part Number Part Number Part Number
+  Suitcase® 8 RC with Bernard® Q300 MIG Gun 951186001 Q3015AE9HMC NS-A5818C T-A052CH DS-A1-C
+  Suitcase® 8 RC W/ METERS / TH / with 951580001
Bernard® Q300 MIG Gun
+  Suitcase® 12RC HDD W / METERS / TH / 951599001
with Bernard® Q300 MIG Gun
+  Suitcase® 12RC / HD / 3SPRE / 5SPTFLW / 951726001
TH /BB / with Bernard® Q300 MIG Gun
+  ArcReach® Suitcase® 8 with Bernard®
Q300 MIG Gun
+  ArcReach® Suitcase® 12 with Bernard® 951729001
Q300 MIG Gun
+ S-74 MPa Plus 951291001 Q4015AE9EMC N-A51818C T-A045CH D-A1-C
+  D-74 MPa Plus 951292001
+ Deltaweld® 500 230/460V MIGRunner 951808001
withIntellx™ Pro Feeder
+  Deltaweld® 500 230/460V MIGRunner™ with 951814001
Intellx™ Feeder
+  Deltaweld® 500 230/460V MIGRunner™ with 951819001
Dual Intellx™ Feeder
+  Deltaweld® 500 230/460V MIGRunner™ with 951820001
Dual Intellx™Pro Feeder
+  Deltaweld® 500 575V MIGRunner™ with 951824001
Intellx™Pro Feeder
+  Deltaweld® 500 MIGRunner™ with 951826001
Intellx™Pro &lnsight Core
+ Deltaweld® 500 575V MIGRunner with 951827001
Intellx™Pro& Insight
+ Intellx™ Elite, Q4015 Drive Roll Kit 951941001
+ Intellx™ Elite Dual Q4015 Drive Roll Kit 951942001
+  Deltaweld® 350 MIGRunner™ with Intellx™ 951946001
Elite
+  Deltaweld® 350 MIGRunner™ with Intellx™ 951947001
Elite & Insight
+ Deltaweld® 350 MIGRunner™ with Dual 951948001
Intellx™ Elite
+  Deltaweld® 500 MIGRunner™ with Intellx™ 951949001
Elite
+  Deltaweld® 500 MIGRunner™ with Intellx™ 951950001
Elite & Insight
+  Deltaweld® 350 MIGRunner™ with 951952001
Intellx™Elite Aluminum
+  Deltaweld® 350 MIGRunner™ with Intellx™ 951953001
Elite Dual Aluminum
+  Deltaweld® 500 MIGRunner™ with Intellx™ 951955001
Elite Dual
+ Deltaweld® 500 575V MIGRunner™ Intellx™ 951956001
Elite
+ Deltaweld® 500 575V MIGRunner™ Intellx™ 951957001
Elite & Insight
+ Deltaweld® 500 575V MIGRunner™ Intellx™ 951959001
Elite Dual

CONTINUED ON PAGE 3



Miller® Model

Deltaweld® 350 230/460V
MIGRunner™ with Intellx™Pro Feeder
20 Series

20 Series Digital

Intellx™

Intellx™Pro

Deltaweld® 350 230/460V
MIGRunner™  with Intellx™ Feeder
Intellx™ Single Swingarc™ / 12 ft
Intellx™ Dual Swingarc™ /12 ft
Intellx™ Single Swingarc™ / 16 ft
Intellx™ Dual

Intellx™Pro Dual

Deltaweld® 350 230/460V
MIGRunner™  with Dual Intellx™
Feeder

Deltaweld® 350 230/460V
MIGRunner™  with Dual Intellx™Pro
Feeder

Deltaweld® 350 MIGRunner™

with Intellx™Pro & Insight

XMT® 350 CC/CV, 20 Series,
MIGRunner™ Pkg

Intellx™ Pro 12’ Dual Swingarc

Continuum™ Feeder (Single)
Continuum™ Feeder (Dual)
Continuum™ 350 MIGRunner™
Continuum™ 500 MIGRunner™
Continuum™ 350 Push-Pull
MIGRunner™

Continuum™ 500 Push-Pull
MIGRunner™

Miller®
Part Number

951777001

951779001
951780001
951783001
951784001
951792001

951804001
951805001
951806001
951815001
951816001
951817001

951818001
951825001
951786001

951932001

951631001
951673001
951852001
951853001
951865001

951866001

Bernard® BTB
MIG Gun
Part Number

Q4015AE9EMC

Q4015VS9EMQ

Bernard®
AccuLock™ S
Nozzle
Part Number

N-A51818C

N-A5818C

Bernard®
AccuLock™ S
Contact Tip
Part Number

T-A045CH

T-A045CH

Bernard®
AcculLock™ S
Diffuser
Part Number

D-A1-C

D-A1-C



CENTERFIRE™ DIFFUSER PART NUMBER
TO ACCULOCK™ S DIFFUSER PART NUMBER CONVERSION

Centerfire™ Diffusers to AccuLock™ S Rear Load Liner Diffusers

Centerfire™ Diffuser Part Number AccuLock™ S Diffuser Part Number
D-1 D-A1-C (3/4” liner cut length)
DS-1 DS-A1-C (5/8” liner cut length)

CENTERFIRE™ CONTACT TIP PART NUMBER
TO ACCULOCK™ S CONTACT TIP PART NUMBER CONVERSION

Centerfire™ Contact Tips to AccuLock™ S Contact Tips

Contact Tips Tapered Contact Tips
Wire Size Centerfire™ Contact Tip AccuLock™ S Contact Tip Centerf!reTM Tapered AccuLoc_kTM S Tapered
Part Number Part Number Contact Tip Part Number Contact Tip Part Number
0.023” (0.6 mm) T-023 T-A023CH — TT-A023CH
0.030” (0.8 mm) T-030 T-A030CH TT-030 TT-A030CH
0.035” (0.9 mm) T-035 T-A035CH TT-035 TT-A035CH
0.039” (1.0 mm) T-039 T-A039CH TT-039 TT-A039CH
0.045” (1.2 mm) T-045 T-A045CH TT-045 TT-A045CH
0.052” (1.4 mm) T-052 T-A052CH TT-052 TT-A052CH
1/16” (1.6 mm) T-062 T-A062CH TT-062 TT-A062CH
0.072” (1.8 mm) T-072 T-A072CH — —
5/64” (2.0 mm) T-078 T-A078CH — —
3/32” (2.4 mm) T-094 T-A094CH — —
7/64” (2.8 mm) - T-A109CH — —

1/8” (3.2 mm) — T-A125CH — —



CENTERFIRE™ NOZZLE PART NUMBER
TO ACCULOCK™ S NOZZLE PART NUMBER CONVERSION

Centerfire™ Nozzle
Part Number
NS-5800C
NS-5818C
NS-5800B
NS-5818B
NS-1218C
NS-1200B
NS-1218B
NST-3800B
NST-3818B
NST-38XTB

Centerfire™ Nozzle
Part Number
N-3400C
N-3418C
N-3414C
N-3418B
N-3414B
N-5800C
N-5818C
N-5814C
N-5818B
N-5814B
NT-3800C

Small Centerfire™ Nozzles to Small AccuLock™ S Nozzles

Description

5/8” bore, flush, copper
5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
5/8” bore, flush, brass
5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, brass
1/2” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
1/2” bore, flush, brass
1/2” bore, 1/8” recess, brass
3/8” bore, flush, brass, tapered
3/8” bore, 1/8” recess, brass, tapered

3/8” bore, 1/8” extension, brass, tapered

Large Centerfire™ Nozzles to Large AccuLock™ S Nozzles

Description

3/4” bore, flush, copper
3/4” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
3/4” bore, 1/4” recess, copper
3/4” bore, 1/8” recess, brass
3/4” bore, 1/4” recess, brass

5/8” bore, flush, copper
5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
5/8” bore, 1/4” recess, copper

5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, brass
5/8” bore, 1/4” recess, brass

3/8” bore, flush, copper, tapered

AccuLock™ S Nozzle
Part Number
NS-A5800C
NS-A5818C
NS-A5800B
NS-A5818B
NS-A1218C
NS-A1200B
NS-A1218B
NST-A3800B
NST-A3818B
NST-A38XTB

AcculLock™ S Nozzle
Part Number
N-A3400C
N-A3418C
N-A3414C
N-A3418B
N-A3414B
N-A5800C
N-A5818C
N-A5814C
N-A5818B
N-A5814B
NT-A3800C

Description

5/8” bore, flush, copper
5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
5/8” bore, flush, brass
5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, brass
1/2” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
1/2” bore, flush, brass
1/2” bore, 1/8” recess, brass
3/8” bore, flush, brass, tapered
3/8” bore, 1/8” recess, brass, tapered

3/8” bore, 1/8” extension, brass, tapered

Description

3/4” bore, flush, copper
3/4” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
3/4” bore, 1/4” recess, copper
3/4” bore, 1/8” recess, brass
3/4” bore, 1/4” recess, brass

5/8” bore, flush, copper
5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
5/8” bore, 1/4” recess, copper

5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, brass
5/8” bore, 1/4” recess, brass

3/8” bore, flush, copper, tapered



TOUGH LOCK® DIFFUSER PART NUMBER
TO ACCULOCK™ S DIFFUSER PART NUMBER CONVERSION

TOUGH LOCK?® Diffusers to AccuLock™ S Rear Load Liner Diffusers

TOUGH LOCK?® Diffuser Part Number AcculLock™ S Diffuser Part Number
404-26 -A2-C (large nozzles, 3/4” liner cut length) or
DS-A2-C (small nozzles, 5/8” liner cut length)

TOUGH LOCK® CONTACT TIP PART NUMBER
TO ACCULOCK™ S CONTACT TIP PART NUMBER CONVERSION

TOUGH LOCK?® Contact Tips to AccuLock™ S Contact Tips

Contact Tips Tapered Contact Tips
Wire Size TOUGH LOCK® Contact Tip = AccuLock™ S Contact Tip TOUGH LOCK?® Tapered AccuLock™ S Tapered
Part Number Part Number Contact Tip Part Number Contact Tip Part Number
0.023” (0.6 mm) - T-A023CH — TT-A023CH
0.030” (0.8 mm) 403-20-30 T-A030CH 403-21-30 TT-A030CH
0.035” (0.9 mm) 403-20-35 T-A035CH 403-21-35 TT-A035CH
0.039” (1.0 mm) 403-20-1.0 T-A039CH 403-21-1.0 TT-A039CH
0.045” (1.2 mm) 403-20-45 T-A045CH 403-21-45 TT-A045CH
0.052” (1.4 mm) 403-20-52 T-A052CH — TT-A052CH
1/16” (1.6 mm) 403-20-116 T-A062CH — TT-A062CH
0.072” (1.8 mm) 403-20-1.8 T-A072CH — —
5/64” (2.0 mm) 403-20-564 T-A078CH — —
3/32” (2.4 mm) 403-20-332 T-A094CH — —
7/64” (2.8 mm) - T-A109CH — —

1/8” (3.2 mm) = T-A125CH = =



TOUGH LOCK® NOZZLE PART NUMBER
TO ACCULOCK™ SMALL NOZZLE PART NUMBER CONVERSION

TOUGH LOCK® Nozzles to Small AccuLock™ S Nozzles

TOUGH LOCK® Nozzle T AccuLock™ S Nozzle Tt
Part Number Part Number
401-48-62 5/8” bore, flush, copper NS-A5800C 5/8” bore, flush, copper
401-6-62 5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, copper NS-A5818C 5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
401-51-62 5/8” bore, flush, brass NS-A5800B 5/8” bore, flush, brass
401-71-62 5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, brass NS-A5818B 5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, brass
401-6-50 1/2” bore, 1/8” recess, copper NS-A1218C 1/2” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
- = NS-A1200B 1/2” bore, flush, brass
- - NS-A1218B 1/2” bore, 1/8” recess, brass
- — NST-A3800B 3/8” bore, flush, brass, tapered
- - NST-A3818B 3/8” bore, 1/8” recess, brass, tapered
- - NST-A38XTB 3/8” bore, 1/8” extension, brass, tapered

ABOVE ACCULOCK™ S PART NUMBERS AVAILABLE IN PACKAGES OF 10

TOUGH LOCK® NOZZLE PART NUMBER
TO LARGE ACCULOCK™ S NOZZLE PART NUMBER CONVERSION

TOUGH LOCK® Nozzles to Large AccuLock™ S Nozzles

TOUGH LOCK® Nozzle T AccuLock™ S Nozzle T
Part Number Part Number
- - N-A3400C 3/4” bore, flush, copper
401-6-75 3/4” bore, 1/8” recess, copper N-A3418C 3/4” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
401-5-75 3/4” bore, 1/4” recess, copper N-A3414C 3/4” bore, 1/4” recess, copper
- 3/4” bore, 1/8” recess, brass N-A3414B 3/4” bore, 1/4” recess, brass
401-48-62 5/8” bore, flush, copper N-A5800C 5/8” bore, flush, copper
401-6-62 5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, copper N-A5818C 5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, copper
401-5-62 5/8” bore, 1/4” recess, copper N-A5814C 5/8” bore, 1/4” recess, copper
401-72-62 5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, brass N-A5818B 5/8” bore, 1/8” recess, brass
401-7-62 5/8” bore, 1/4” recess, brass N-A5814B 5/8” bore, 1/4” recess, brass

ABOVE ACCULOCK™ S PART NUMBERS AVAILABLE IN PACKAGES OF 10

ACCULOCK™ CONTACT TIPS, ACCULOCK™ S NOZZLES, DIFFUSERS AND LINERS ARE MANUFACTURED BY BERNARD®. BERNARD®, MILLER®, TREGASKISS® ARE TRADEMARKS OF
ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC. OTHER BRANDS MENTIONED ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE THE REGISTERED TRADEMARKS OF THEIR RESPECTIVE COMPANIES.
ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS, INC. IS NOT AFFILIATED WITH THESE OTHER COMPANIES.

SUBJECT TO CHANGE — THE INFORMATION PRESENTED IN THIS SPEC SHEET IS ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AT THE TIME OF PRINTING
PLEASE VISIT BERNARDTREGASKISS.COM FOR THE MOST UP-TO-DATE INFORMATION

DISTRIBUTED BY:

—3/BERNARD'

©2025 Bernard®



